TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEILL ANDREW THOMPSON		108/28/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOLLMAN HAT COMPANY	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 517, 110 EAST MAIN STREET	
City:	ADAMSTOWN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3348082	IGNITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-5600

Email: jim@sagllp.com, nitasantiago@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES E. SHLESINGER

Address Line 1: 1420 KING STREET, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R6069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Shlesinger
Signature:	/jes/
Date:	10/15/2009
	TRADEMARK

900145375 TRADEMARK REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0707 Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0708

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, NEILL ANDREW THOMPSON, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 148 Penmere Drive, Newquay, Cornwall, TR7 1RX, United Kingdom, is the owner of the mark, IGNITE, for surf, skate and snow clothing, namely, pants, shorts, shirts, sweatshirts, headwear, and footwear, and the United States registration for the mark, namely, U.S. Registration No. 3,348,082; and

WHEREAS, BOLLMAN HAT COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, located and doing business at P.O. Box 517, 110 East Main Street, Adamstown, Pennsylvania 19501, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, upon receiving the agreed payment by BOLLMAN HAT COMPANY, NEILL ANDREW THOMPSON, hereby assigns unto BOLLMAN HAT COMPANY, all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

NEILL ANDREW THOMPSON

Date: 260809 By: Neill Andrew T

RECORDED: 10/15/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0709